Monday, 31 July 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
28 July 2023 - Approved Results

App #

GA230630-7341

GA230629-714C

GA230601-6328

GA230627-694D

GA230606-6395

GA230626-689F

GA230630-7318

GA230626-6876

GA230630-7324

GA230616-664E

GA230625-683F

GA230626-6850

GA230626-688B

GA230609-6446

GA230618-666F

Organisation Name

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Nga
Mokopuna

Aotea College

Ashhurst Athletic and Harrier Club

Awapuni School (P.North)

Awhi Charitable Trust

Bishop Viard College

Bowls Omarunui Incorporated

Brasa Waitara Incorporated

Bridge Pa Sports Club Incorporated

Britannia Sea Scouts

Capital Theatre Trust

Central Districts Cricket Association
Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club
Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay District
Community Trust

Central Hawke's Bay Junior Rugby
Incorporated

Category

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Sports Other

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Bowling

Sport

Martial Arts

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Cricket

Community

Community Trust

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Requested
Amount

$27,684.83

$8,000.00

$7,424.50

$11,252.48

$3,750.00

$5,000.00

$3,645.00

$9,998.25

$18,227.50

$2,061.96

$2,988.00

$51,041.67

$8,314.50

$14,125.63

$5,478.60
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Approved
Amount

$5,000.00

$8,000.00

$7,424.50

$5,000.00

$3,750.00

$5,000.00

$3,645.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,061.96

$2,988.00

$40,000.00

$8,314.50

$14,125.63

$5,478.60

qrass

Reason for
Partial
Decline

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]
[FA]
[FA]

[FA]

roots

trust central

NPC
Conflicts
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Monday, 31 July 2023

GA230630-735A

GA230615-659F

GA230525-570A

GA230620-6738

GA230628-7059

GA230622-6784

GA230615-654E

GA230616-660D

GA230606-6383

GA230629-7191

GA230627-7008

GA230630-7386

GA230623-6827

GA230627-7013

GA230629-7122

GA230613-6493

GA230627-6990

GA230606-641E

GA230630-7245

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports
Club (Incorporated)

Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club

Central Sports Club Incorporated

College Sport Wellington
Incorporated

Connect Youth and Community Trust

Croquet New Zealand Incorporated

Eskview Junior Football Club

Francis Douglas Memorial College

Graeme Dingle Foundation
Wellington

Hastings Tennis and Squash Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated

Hokowhitu Bowling Club
Incorporated

Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay)
Limited

Hurricanes Youth Rugby Council
Incorporated

Jubilee Early Childhood Limited

Kaikorai Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Kiwi Canoe Polo Incorporated

Sport $4,135.43
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport $5,855.00
Swimming And Aquatics

Sport $15,000.00
Softball

Sport $6,846.16
Multisport

Community $956.00
Charitable Trust

Sport $3,774.00
Croquet

Sport $2,700.00
Football And Soccer

Research And $11,354.97
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Community $9,000.00
Charitable Trust

Sport $5,883.36
Tennis

Sport $10,000.00
Motor Sports

Health/Welfare $50,000.00
Emergency & Rescue

Services

Health/Welfare $4,875.00
Welfare/Support

Sport $47,983.00
Bowling

Sport $20,000.00
Horse Sports

Sport $21,913.04
Rugby/Rugby League

Research And $9,950.00
Education

Kindergarten And Play

Centre

Sport $3,750.00
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport $8,340.00
Canoe
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$4,135.43

$5,322.80

$15,000.00

$6,846.16

$955.65

$3,774.00

$2,624.88

$11,233.37

$9,000.00

$2,000.00

$6,000.00

$30,000.00

$4,875.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$9,950.00

$1,125.00

$8,340.00

grassroots

trust central

[FA]
[PA2]
[FA]

[FA]

[PA5]
[FA]
[PA5]

[PA5]

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]

[PAT]

[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]
[PAT]

[FA]

[PA2]

[FA]
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Monday, 31 July 2023

GA230630-7291

GA230614-6500

GA230627-693E

GA230628-7080

GA230616-6631

GA230628-709C

GA230629-7169

GA230602-6337

GA230627-695F

GA230629-7222

GA230629-720F

GA230614-6518

GA230627-698F

GA230610-645F

GA230630-726D

GA230628-7065

GA230622-680B

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Lindisfarne College

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable
Trust

Malaghan Institute of Medical
Research

Maycenvale United Association
Football Club Incorporated

Napier Intermediate

Napier Marist Football Club
Incorporated

Northern Districts Cricket Association

Incorporated

Ormond School

Otago Hockey Association (1990)
Incorporated

Otago Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Otago Rugby League Incorporated

Philips Search and Rescue Trust

Poverty Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Rose Gardens Croquet Club
Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

Sacred Heart College Napier

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

Health/Welfare
Health Research

Sport

Football And Soccer

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Hockey

Sport

Rugby Unions
Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Sport

Rugby Unions
Sport

Croquet

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Sports Other

$4,000.00

$2,000.00

$85,945.36

$600.00

$12,330.00

$4,000.00

$12,000.00

$76,000.00

$20,606.25

$25,000.00

$15,417.00

$567,305.00

$23,708.99

$4,689.00

$6,500.00

$19,638.00

$4,500.00
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$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$85,945.36

$600.00

$4,000.00

$2,000.00

$12,000.00

$40,000.00

$20,606.25

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$300,000.00

$23,708.99

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,500.00

grassroots

trust central

[PAT] v

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]

[PAT]

[FA]
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Monday, 31 July 2023

GA230626-6914

GA230628-7045

GA230601-631A

GA230516-5151

GA230630-7378

GA230628-7039

GA230628-707F

GA230627-692D

GA230529-5867

GA230619-669C

GA230630-739E

GA230630-736B

GA230629-711D

GA230630-7403

GA230616-6627

GA230615-657A

GA230619-6703

GA230601-6298

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

St Peter's College (Palmerston North)

St. Mary's Catholic Primary School
(Gisborne)

Supporting Families In Mental Iliness
New Zealand (Sfnz) Lim...

Taranaki Cricket Association
Incorporated

Te Awa Scinde Hockey Club
Incorporated

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Manawatu

The Massive Company Trust

The Orpheus Choir of Wellington
Incorporated

The Southern Youth Development
Trust Board

The Whanganui Boys and Girls Gym
Club Trust

Trojans Swim Club Incorporated

Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Waikanae Surf Lifesaving Club
Incorporated

Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)

Waterside Karori Association Football
Club Incorporated

Wellington College

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable
Trust

Wellington Heat Basketball
Incorporated

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Community
Community Support

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Hockey

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Community
Community Support

Sport

Gymnastics

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics
Sport

Volleyball

Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Sport

Golf

Sport
Football And Soccer

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport

Dragon Boat

Sport
Basketball

$2,852.17

$17,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$2,150.00

$20,000.00

$2,000.00

$700.00

$64,000.00

$8,690.46

$6,900.00

$5,000.00

$50,000.00

$13,500.00

$12,000.00

$18,773.91

$81,000.00

$2,000.00
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$2,852.17

$17,000.00

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$2,150.00

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$700.00

$15,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,335.00

$50,000.00

$13,500.00

$6,000.00

$5,000.00

$40,000.00

$2,000.00

grassroots

trust central

[FA]
[FA]

[PA1]
[FA]
[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]
[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PA1]
[PA2]
[FA]
[FA]
[PA1]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]
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ondy, 31 iy 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA230616-6614 Whanganui High School Research And $40,742.62 $15,000.00 [PAT]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA230606-6377 Ymca Central Incorporated Community $1,498.04 $1,498.04 [FA]
Children’s/Youth Groups

$1.038,366.29

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA] Full Approval

[PA1] Insufficient Funds

[PA2] Partially Retrospective

[PA3] Non-Authorised Purpose

[PA5] Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5] Low Priority Items

[PA6] Partially funded by another source

[PA8] Incomplete and/or inadequate information
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Morday, 31 uly 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

28 July 2023 - Declined Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Declined Reason for NPC
Amount Decline Conflicts
GA230630-7255 St Anne's School (Wanganui) Arts And Culture $4,000.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
GA230629-7173 Achilles Track Club New Zealand Incorporated  Health/Welfare $7,805.04 [1A]
Disability
GA230630-7279 Bay Cities' Symphonic Band Incorporated Arts And Culture $1,240.25 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
GA230621-675E Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Health/Welfare $7,552.00 [IF]
Incorporated Welfare/Support
GA230618-6655 Cardinal Mckeefry School (Wilton) Research And $15,535.80 [IF]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA230615-658A Ccs Disability Action Otago Incorporated Community $4,000.00 [IF]
Community Support

GA230619-6682 Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board Arts And Culture $2,000.00 [NV]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA230629-710C Club Surfcity Incorporated Sport $35,097.39 [IF]
Squash

GA230529-5950 Dd-Dunedin Derby Incorporated Sport $4,014.00 [IF]
Roller Sports

GA230604-6361 Dunedin Brass Incorporated Arts And Culture $2,688.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA230629-718F Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated  Sport $6,000.00 [IF]
Cricket

GA230622-6770 Heretaunga Women's Centre Incorporated Community $5,000.00 [IF]
Community Support

GA230615-656F Kaikoura High School Sport $3,483.00 [IF]
Hockey

GA230629-713E Manawatu Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Health/Welfare $30,000.00 [TPA]

Association Incorp... Disability

GA230622-679A Mornington Kindergarten Health/Welfare $7,589.10 [IF]
Children’s Welfare

GA230523-5572 Mosgiel Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,538.40 [IF]
Football And Soccer

GA230630-733D Napier Operatic Society Incorporated Arts And Culture $10,000.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA230629-7158 Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Sport $5,762.87 [IF]

Incorporated Netball
GA230630-7285 Napier Technical Sport and Recreational Org Sport $7,409.00 [IF]

Rugby/Rugby League
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Monday, 31 July 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

qrass

roots

trust central

GA230629-7212 Queenstown Dog Agility Club Incorporated Sport $4,900.20 [IF]
Sports Other

GA230602-6348 Sense Rugby (New Zealand) Trust Sport $2,776.00 [IF]
Disabled Sports

GA230614-653B Southern Stealers Trust Sport $9,771.36 [IF]
Touch Rugby

GA230529-5812 Surfing For Farmers Charitable Trust Community $9,500.00 [1A]
Charitable Trust

GA230603-6352 Taiao Combat Academy Sport $6,000.00 [1A]
Martial Arts

GA230612-646F Tennis Otago Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 [IF]
Tennis

GA230530-6070 The Wellington Regional Folk Foundation Arts And Culture $7,000.00 [IF]

Incorporated Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA230630-7232 Waima Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $4,597.50 [1A]
Rugby/Rugby League

GA230523-5545 Warbirds Over Wanaka Airshows Limited Community $20,000.00 [IF]
Charitable Trust

GA230620-6749 Wellington Art Club Incorporated Arts And Culture $20,000.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA230601-6302 Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $7,250.00 [1A]
Basketball

$271,509.91

Reasons for Decline
[IF]  Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.
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