

# Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results 28 July 2023 - Approved Results

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230630-7341	Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Nga Mokopuna	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$27,684.83	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230629-714C	Aotea College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	[FA]	
GA230601-6328	Ashhurst Athletic and Harrier Club	Sport Sports Other	\$7,424.50	\$7,424.50	[FA]	
GA230627-694D	Awapuni School (P.North)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$11,252.48	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230606-6395	Awhi Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	[FA]	
GA230626-689F	Bishop Viard College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA230630-7318	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	[FA]	
GA230626-6876	Brasa Waitara Incorporated	Sport Martial Arts	\$9,998.25	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230630-7324	Bridge Pa Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$18,227.50	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230616-664E	Britannia Sea Scouts	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$2,061.96	\$2,061.96	[FA]	
GA230625-683F	Capital Theatre Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,988.00	\$2,988.00	[FA]	
GA230626-6850	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,041.67	\$40,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230626-688B	Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$8,314.50	\$8,314.50	[FA]	
GA230609-6446	Central Hawkes Bay District Community Trust	Community Community Trust	\$14,125.63	\$14,125.63	[FA]	
GA230618-666F	Central Hawke's Bay Junior Rugby Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$5,478.60	\$5,478.60	[FA]	



GA230630-735A	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$4,135.43	\$4,135.43	[FA]	
GA230615-659F	Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$5,855.00	\$5,322.80	[PA2]	
GA230525-570A	Central Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	[FA]	
GA230620-6738	College Sport Wellington Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$6,846.16	\$6,846.16	[FA]	
GA230628-7059	Connect Youth and Community Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$956.00	\$955.65	[PA5]	
GA230622-6784	Croquet New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Croquet	\$3,774.00	\$3,774.00	[FA]	
GA230615-654E	Eskview Junior Football Club	Sport Football And Soccer	\$2,700.00	\$2,624.88	[PA5]	
GA230616-660D	Francis Douglas Memorial College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$11,354.97	\$11,233.37	[PA5]	
GA230606-6383	Graeme Dingle Foundation Wellington	Community Charitable Trust	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	[FA]	
GA230629-7191	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$5,883.36	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230627-7008	Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club Incorporated	Sport Motor Sports	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230630-7386	Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230623-6827	Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$4,875.00	\$4,875.00	[FA]	
GA230627-7013	Hokowhitu Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$47,983.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230629-7122	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[FA]	
GA230613-6493	Hurricanes Youth Rugby Council Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$21,913.04	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230627-6990	Jubilee Early Childhood Limited	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	[FA]	
GA230606-641E	Kaikorai Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,750.00	\$1,125.00	[PA2]	
GA230630-7245	Kiwi Canoe Polo Incorporated	Sport Canoe	\$8,340.00	\$8,340.00	[FA]	



GA230630-7291	Lindisfarne College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	V
GA230614-6500	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA230627-693E	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$85,945.36	\$85,945.36	[FA]	
GA230628-7080	Maycenvale United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$600.00	\$600.00	[FA]	
GA230616-6631	Napier Intermediate	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$12,330.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230628-709C	Napier Marist Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230629-7169	Northern Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	[FA]	
GA230602-6337	Ormond School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$76,000.00	\$40,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230627-695F	Otago Hockey Association (1990) Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$20,606.25	\$20,606.25	[FA]	
GA230629-7222	Otago Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	[FA]	
GA230629-720F	Otago Rugby League Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$15,417.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230614-6518	Philips Search and Rescue Trust	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$567,305.00	\$300,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230627-698F	Poverty Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$23,708.99	\$23,708.99	[FA]	
GA230610-645F	Rose Gardens Croquet Club Incorporated	Sport Croquet	\$4,689.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230630-726D	Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	Health/Welfare Children's Welfare	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230628-7065	Sacred Heart College Napier	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$19,638.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230622-680B	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Sport Sports Other	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	



GA230626-6914	St Peter's College (Palmerston North)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,852.17	\$2,852.17	[FA]	
GA230628-7045	St. Mary's Catholic Primary School (Gisborne)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	[FA]	
GA230601-631A	Supporting Families In Mental Illness New Zealand (Sfnz) Lim	Community Community Support	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230516-5151	Taranaki Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[FA]	
GA230630-7378	Te Awa Scinde Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	[FA]	
GA230628-7039	Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Manawatu	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230628-707F	The Massive Company Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA230627-692D	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$700.00	\$700.00	[FA]	
GA230529-5867	The Southern Youth Development Trust Board	Community Community Support	\$64,000.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230619-669C	The Whanganui Boys and Girls Gym Club Trust	Sport Gymnastics	\$8,690.46	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230630-739E	Trojans Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$6,900.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230630-736B	Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Volleyball	\$5,000.00	\$4,335.00	[PA2]	
GA230629-711D	Waikanae Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	[FA]	
GA230630-7403	Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	[FA]	
GA230616-6627	Waterside Karori Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230615-657A	Wellington College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$18,773.91	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230619-6703	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$81,000.00	\$40,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230601-6298	Wellington Heat Basketball Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	



GA230616-6614	Whanganui High School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$40,742.62	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230606-6377	Ymca Central Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$1,498.04	\$1,498.04	[FA]	
				\$1,038,366.29		

Reasons for Par	Reasons for Partial Decline				
[FA]	Full Approval				
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds				
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective				
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose				
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion				
[PA5]	Low Priority Items				
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source				
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information				



### 28 July 2023 - Declined Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230630-7255	St Anne's School (Wanganui)	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$4,000.00	[IF]	
GA230629-7173	Achilles Track Club New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare Disability	\$7,805.04	[IA]	
GA230630-7279	Bay Cities' Symphonic Band Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,240.25	[IF]	
GA230621-675E	Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$7,552.00	[IF]	
GA230618-6655	Cardinal Mckeefry School (Wilton)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,535.80	[IF]	
GA230615-658A	Ccs Disability Action Otago Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$4,000.00	[IF]	
GA230619-6682	Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,000.00	[NV]	
GA230629-710C	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$35,097.39	[IF]	
GA230529-5950	Dd-Dunedin Derby Incorporated	Sport Roller Sports	\$4,014.00	[IF]	
GA230604-6361	Dunedin Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,688.00	[IF]	
GA230629-718F	Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$6,000.00	[IF]	
GA230622-6770	Heretaunga Women's Centre Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA230615-656F	Kaikoura High School	Sport Hockey	\$3,483.00	[IF]	
GA230629-713E	Manawatu Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorp	Health/Welfare Disability	\$30,000.00	[TPA]	
GA230622-679A	Mornington Kindergarten	Health/Welfare Children's Welfare	\$7,589.10	[IF]	
GA230523-5572	Mosgiel Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$5,538.40	[IF]	
GA230630-733D	Napier Operatic Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA230629-7158	Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$5,762.87	[IF]	
GA230630-7285	Napier Technical Sport and Recreational Org	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$7,409.00	[IF]	



GA230629-7212	Queenstown Dog Agility Club Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$4,900.20	[IF]	
GA230602-6348	Sense Rugby (New Zealand) Trust	Sport Disabled Sports	\$2,776.00	[IF]	
GA230614-653B	Southern Stealers Trust	Sport Touch Rugby	\$9,771.36	[IF]	
GA230529-5812	Surfing For Farmers Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$9,500.00	[IA]	
GA230603-6352	Taiao Combat Academy	Sport Martial Arts	\$6,000.00	[IA]	
GA230612-646F	Tennis Otago Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA230530-6070	The Wellington Regional Folk Foundation Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$7,000.00	[IF]	
GA230630-7232	Waima Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$4,597.50	[IA]	
GA230523-5545	Warbirds Over Wanaka Airshows Limited	Community Charitable Trust	\$20,000.00	[IF]	
GA230620-6749	Wellington Art Club Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$20,000.00	[IF]	
GA230601-6302	Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$7,250.00	[A]	
			<u>\$271,509.91</u>		

Reaso	ns for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.